Capital

gains/

losses, net

0.0

Interest

paid/received,

net

Growth

investments

-0.1

SEK bn

Capital expenditures
Majority of investments directed to renewables and electricity networks

1 Mainly pertains to investments in intangible assets other tangible fixed assets

Investments per category, Q1 2025

12

Detailed overview of investments, Q1 2025

25%

36%

5%

7%

5%

21%

Wind, solar, biomass &

waste

Electricity

networks

Heat networks

Nuclear

Hydro

Fossil

Other1

2%

SEK 6.1 bn

SEK bn Q1 2025 Q1 2024 FY 2024

Hydro 0,3 0,2 55% 1,3

Nuclear 0,4 0,4 15% 1,6

Fossil 0,1 0,2 -44% 0,5

Wind, solar, biomass &

waste
1,6 2,6 -39% 8,9

Electricity networks 2,2 1,4 51% 10,1

Heat networks 0,3 0,5 -39% 1,8

Other 1,3 1,1 11% 4,9

Total 6,1 6,4 -4% 29,1

Overview of key figures Q1 2025

1 The key ratio has been adjusted and prior periods have been restated, see Definitions

  of key ratios in the Q1 report for more information.
2 last 12-month values
3 The value has been adjusted compared to previously published information in Vattenfall’s financial reports

Amounts in SEK bn unless indicated

otherwise
Q1 2025 Q1 2024 FY 2024

Last 12

months

Net sales 68.0 76.5 245.6 237.0

EBITDA 13.6 26.5 60.8 47.8

EBIT 8.4 20.8 38.9 26.5

Underlying operating profit (EBIT)1 8.5 10.7 17.1 14.9

Profit for the period 6.0 16.9 33.4 22.5

Electricity generation (TWh) 27.1 31.0 99.6 95.7

Sales of electricity (TWh) 43.8 45.4 160.2 158.6

- of which, customer sales (TWh) 32.5 33.0 115.9 115.4

Sales of heat (TWh) 1.9 5.6 9.1 5.4

Sales of gas (TWh) 22.9 20.2 50.9 53.6

Return on capital employed excl. items

affecting comparability (≥8%)1 4.72 6.92 5.43 4.7

Adjusted FFO/adjusted net debt (≥25%)1 35.02 30.52 41.53 35.0

13

Appendix

14

Development of adjusted net debt YTD 2025

1 Nuclear provision decreased net by SEK 1.5 bn, whereof in Germany by 1.4.

15

SEK bn

79.0

Adjusted net

debt Q4 2024

-12.2

Funds from operations

13.5

Cash flow from

changes in

working capital

6.1

Cash flow from

investments

-3.0

Provisions

0.1

Other

83.5

Adjusted net

debt Q1 2025

Increase due to

negative cash

flow from

investments

Decrease due